
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
MUCHELULE DISMAS

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0029-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KIYIMBA
MUSTAFA,HASHAKIMANA
SIMON

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/370/2025 Men�oning

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0102-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS IRAGUHA
PATRICK

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/272/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0098-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIRINGIYIMANA ALEX
ALIAS KABERE

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/243/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0058-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KWIZERA
ERIC

ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/08/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0137-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NSABIMANA
MATSIKO CRANMER

THEFT Kisoro/319/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0142-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABUMUGISHA CLEVER

ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/129/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0163-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS RUKUNDO
JONAS

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS-(A-B)

Kisoro/384/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0253-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABOMUGISHA
EMMANUEL

THEFT Kisoro/762/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0065-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KWITEGETSE
BERNAD

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/
CRB-159/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

WEDNESDAY, 21-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
MUCHELULE DISMAS

Time Case number Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./



Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0005-2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NDIZEYI
ROSE MARY FRIDAY

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/468/2021 Judgment

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0149-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NTIRENGANYA GERALD

STEALING
CATTLE

Kisoro/349/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
JO-0009-2025

Juvenile
Offence

UGANDA VS KIBASUMBA
COLLINS

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-B)

Kisoro/647/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0042-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KIGOOZI
SHABAN,TURINAYO
IBRAHIM

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/
CRB-789/2025

Men�oning

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0007-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRAMBUNDI ANNET

MALICIOUS
DAMAGE-(1-8)

Kisoro/859/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0269-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ZIRUNGUYE
NJIRIRI

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/802/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0085-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MANIRIHO
RAUBEN,IRAHARI
IGNITIUS

ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/205/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
JA-0027-2025

Juvenile
Capital

UGANDA VS KICONCO
PIUS

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kisoro/366/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0352-2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KWIZERA
BOSCO,NSHIMIYIMANA
NOBERT,NIRINGIYIMANA
NICHOLAS, NDAYISABA
ERASMAS

ROBBERY
SIMPLE-(HC)

Kisoro/
CRB-865/2022

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0131-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NAMBAJIMANA ALEX

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS

Kisoro/162/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
JO-0003-2025

Juvenile
Offence

UGANDA VS MUTABAZI
ANOLD

ROBBERY
SIMPLE-(MC)

Kisoro/105/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



8.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0179-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NIYONZIMA
DAVID

FALSE
PRETENCE-
OBTAINING
MONEY BY
FALSE
PRETENCE

Kisoro/05/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0020-2021

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NIZEYIMANA
BRIAN

RAPE ATTEMPT Kisoro/366/2021
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

10.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0245-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TEACHER
BEGUMISA MICHEAL

UNAUTHORISED
POSSESSION OF
EXAMINATION
MATERIAL

Kisoro/727/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

11.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0032-2021

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS AHISHAKIYE
KENETH

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kisoro/634/2021
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

12.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0244-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KATEBIRE
BENARD

UNAUTHORISED
POSSESSION OF
EXAMINATION
MATERIAL

Kisoro/725/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

13.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0066-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAZANWE
SAMUEL

DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/
CRB-171/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

14.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0251-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NTAKIRUTIMANA MERAN

MALICIOUS
DAMAGE-(1-8)

Kisoro/755/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0010-2019

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS TUYISHIME
JEAN PIERE

MURDER Kisoro/298/2019
Warrant of
Arrest

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0123-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUGISHA
ANDREW NDIZEYE

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/689/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0013-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NIZEYIMANA
WILBER ALIAS MANJAGA

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/213/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KIS-00-CR-
CO-0003-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ISHOBORABWOSE
ARISENI,MASHENGESHO

Kisoro/
CRB-826/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



VICENT ALIAS FITIFITI

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0036-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KWIZERA
RONALD

RAPE Kisoro/585/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0039-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KABESHEZI
ENOCK

MURDER
Kisoro/
CRB-668/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0048-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUNYAMBARAGA FELIX

RESTRICTION
UPON FISHING
IN DAMS

Kisoro/124/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0075-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS VALLENCE
DENIS

THEFT Kisoro/210/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0209-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MONDAY
JENNIFER

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/581/2023
Warrant of
Arrest

BEFORE:: NOT ALLOCATED

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0004-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NABASA
MOSES DISMAS

Kisoro/
CRB-002/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-TA-0021-2025
Taxa�on
Applica�on

BYIRINGIRO MAUDA VS
NYIRABAGENZI JUDITH

TAXATION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

UNDER
TAXATION

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I MUCHELULE
DISMAS

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0013-2024 Civil Suits
ALADDAN INVESTMENTS
LIMITED VS BYARUHANGA
ROBERT

RECOVERY OF
SHS.1,672,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

CASE RE-
INSTATED

2.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-EMA-0064-2025
Execu�on
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

MUNYAKAZI SAMUEL VS
NYIRAMATABARO
FEREDIANAH,HARTERIMANA
LABAN

EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

UNDER
EXECUTION

WEDNESDAY, 21-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0001-2024 Civil Suits
MUJA JUDITH VS
MUJAMANA INNOCENT

RECOVERY OF
7,500,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I MUCHELULE
DISMAS

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-MA-0031-2025
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

NSENGIYUNVA JOHN
KIYONGA VS BARITONDA
JOSEPH

STAY OF
EXECUTION
OF
JUDGMENT

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

FAMILY REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-FD-MA-0050-2025
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

KAMIKAZI CHRISTINE VS
RUTESIRE BENIDICTO

REVIEW OF
COURT
ORDERS

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-FD-MA-0029-2025
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

NYIRANDIKUMWAMI
MARGRET
(ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF THE LATE
NKUNZE TOPHER) VS
IRAGENA
INNOCENT,IRAGABA
DERRICK,NYIRAMANOHERI
AIDAH,DUKUZE
JOAN,TUSABE
AGNES,UWIMANA
JENIFER,RUKUNDO
EMILY,TWIZERE JUDITH

APPLICATION
FOR
EXTENSION
OF TIME
WITH
WHICH TO
FILE AN
INVENTORY

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT BUNAGANA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0042-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
IRINATWE
NICHOLUS,UWIMANA
JACKLINE

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/682/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0021-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWAHIRWA MOSES
ROBERT

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS

Kisoro/393/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0024-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MFITUNDINDA ABEL
ABEY

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-
B)

Kisoro/423/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0038-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUKANOHERI
ROBINAH,ZAWADI
ESTERI

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS

Kisoro/
CRB-658/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0058-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HARERIMANA
VALLENCE

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/38/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0005-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS IRIMASO
SAMUEL

ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/063/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal



1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0020-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUHAWE OLIVER

COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/357/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0031-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRAMUTUZO
PETRONIA

ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/
CRB-44/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0005-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAGABA
GAD(ALIAS ERASTO)

PUNISHMENT
FOR MURDER

Kisoro/277/2025 Men�oning

4.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0006-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS IRAKIZA
BRIAN

MURDER Kisoro/330/2025 Men�oning

5.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0008-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MFITUNDINDA
SILVANO & 2 OTHERS

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/303/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0011-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAGABA
INNOCENT (ALIAS
PATARO),
NYIRAKAMEGERE
VASTA

MURDER Kisoro/20/2025 Men�oning

7.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0043-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS DAVID
ERIC MAPENDO

INJURING
ANIMALS

Kisoro/
CRB-706/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT BUNAGANA

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

MONDAY, 19-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0003-2024 Civil Suits
SERUGENDO JOHN VS
SERUGENDO HERBERT
& SEKABANZA DERIYUSI

LAND
Hearing -
Defendant's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

2.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0006-2025 Civil Suits

HAFASHIMANA
AUGUSTINE[ SUING AS
BENEFICIARY OF THE
ESTATE OF THE LATE
SEBISUSA TADEO]] VS
HABYARIMANA
ANATOLI 2
BYARUHANGA ALLAN 3
NYIRANDUNGUTSE TOPI
4 SEBUJANGWE DEO 5
NSE KUYE BENJAMIN 6
NYIRAGUHIRWA
MARITINI 7 ERICK/O
NKUNDABANYANGA 8
KABAMI ROBINAH 9
NDIRAMIYE S/O
MUNYARUGAMBA 10
UR

LAND
Hearing -
appellant's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

3.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0002-2025 Civil Suits
NDEZE DAVID VS
BYIRINGIRO FRED AND
NYIRABIKALI SIKOLA

LAND
VALUED AT
UGX
15,000,000.

Hearing -
Defendant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

4.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0003-2025 Civil Suits

NYIRANDINDA VASTA VS
KARIMUNDA JOSEPH &
MUHAWENIMANA
FLORA

LAND
VALUED AT
UGX
19,000,000/
=

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT KYANIKA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I MUCHELULE
DISMAS

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0063-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRABUNTU
SEPRANSIO

THEFT Kisoro/535/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-JA-0017-2023
Juvenile
Capital

UGANDA VS
AKAMPURIRA
IVAN

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kisoro/
CRB-729/2023

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0067-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUKIZA MOSES

DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/811/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0019-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KAMANZI
JEROLINA

REMOVING
BOUNDARY
MARKS

Kisoro/
CRB-211/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0013-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SEBUHINJA
GEOFREY

REMOVING
BOUNDARY
MARKS

Kisoro/106/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0047-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NTEZIRYAYO
WILSON

FALSE
PRETENCE-
OBTAINING
MONEY BY
FALSE
PRETENCE

Kisoro/571/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0054-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUNYAMASHARA
WILBER

ASSAULT
CAUSING
ACTUAL
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/
CRB-57/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0059-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BENON
NIYONSABA
SEBEN

ILLEGAL
ENTRY INTO
UGANDA

Kisoro/748/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

WEDNESDAY, 21-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I MUCHELULE
DISMAS



Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0021-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABUMULEMYI
JASPER

THEFT Kisoro/297/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0002-2026
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDAYISABA FELIX

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-
B)

Kisoro/825/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0002-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SABITI SADIC

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-
B)

Kisoro/CRB
03/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0099-2023
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
IZABAYO OBED
AND ANOTHER

DRUGS-
POSSESSION
OF
NARCOTICS

Kisoro/
CRB-597/2023

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT BUNAGANA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0042-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
IRINATWE
NICHOLUS,UWIMANA
JACKLINE

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/682/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0021-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWAHIRWA MOSES
ROBERT

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS

Kisoro/393/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0024-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MFITUNDINDA ABEL
ABEY

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-
B)

Kisoro/423/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0038-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUKANOHERI
ROBINAH,ZAWADI
ESTERI

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS

Kisoro/
CRB-658/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0058-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HARERIMANA
VALLENCE

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/38/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0005-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS IRIMASO
SAMUEL

ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/063/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal



1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0020-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUHAWE OLIVER

COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/357/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0031-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRAMUTUZO
PETRONIA

ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/
CRB-44/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0005-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAGABA
GAD(ALIAS ERASTO)

PUNISHMENT
FOR MURDER

Kisoro/277/2025 Men�oning

4.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0006-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS IRAKIZA
BRIAN

MURDER Kisoro/330/2025 Men�oning

5.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0008-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MFITUNDINDA
SILVANO & 2 OTHERS

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/303/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0011-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAGABA
INNOCENT (ALIAS
PATARO),
NYIRAKAMEGERE
VASTA

MURDER Kisoro/20/2025 Men�oning

7.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0043-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS DAVID
ERIC MAPENDO

INJURING
ANIMALS

Kisoro/
CRB-706/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT BUNAGANA

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

MONDAY, 19-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0003-2024 Civil Suits
SERUGENDO JOHN VS
SERUGENDO HERBERT
& SEKABANZA DERIYUSI

LAND
Hearing -
Defendant's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

2.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0006-2025 Civil Suits

HAFASHIMANA
AUGUSTINE[ SUING AS
BENEFICIARY OF THE
ESTATE OF THE LATE
SEBISUSA TADEO]] VS
HABYARIMANA
ANATOLI 2
BYARUHANGA ALLAN 3
NYIRANDUNGUTSE TOPI
4 SEBUJANGWE DEO 5
NSE KUYE BENJAMIN 6
NYIRAGUHIRWA
MARITINI 7 ERICK/O
NKUNDABANYANGA 8
KABAMI ROBINAH 9
NDIRAMIYE S/O
MUNYARUGAMBA 10
UR

LAND
Hearing -
appellant's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

3.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0002-2025 Civil Suits
NDEZE DAVID VS
BYIRINGIRO FRED AND
NYIRABIKALI SIKOLA

LAND
VALUED AT
UGX
15,000,000.

Hearing -
Defendant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

4.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0003-2025 Civil Suits

NYIRANDINDA VASTA VS
KARIMUNDA JOSEPH &
MUHAWENIMANA
FLORA

LAND
VALUED AT
UGX
19,000,000/
=

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT KYANIKA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I MUCHELULE
DISMAS

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0063-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRABUNTU
SEPRANSIO

THEFT Kisoro/535/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-JA-0017-2023
Juvenile
Capital

UGANDA VS
AKAMPURIRA
IVAN

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kisoro/
CRB-729/2023

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0067-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUKIZA MOSES

DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/811/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0019-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KAMANZI
JEROLINA

REMOVING
BOUNDARY
MARKS

Kisoro/
CRB-211/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0013-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SEBUHINJA
GEOFREY

REMOVING
BOUNDARY
MARKS

Kisoro/106/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0047-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NTEZIRYAYO
WILSON

FALSE
PRETENCE-
OBTAINING
MONEY BY
FALSE
PRETENCE

Kisoro/571/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0054-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUNYAMASHARA
WILBER

ASSAULT
CAUSING
ACTUAL
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/
CRB-57/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0059-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BENON
NIYONSABA
SEBEN

ILLEGAL
ENTRY INTO
UGANDA

Kisoro/748/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

WEDNESDAY, 21-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I MUCHELULE
DISMAS



Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0021-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABUMULEMYI
JASPER

THEFT Kisoro/297/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0002-2026
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDAYISABA FELIX

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-
B)

Kisoro/825/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0002-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SABITI SADIC

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-
B)

Kisoro/CRB
03/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0099-2023
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
IZABAYO OBED
AND ANOTHER

DRUGS-
POSSESSION
OF
NARCOTICS

Kisoro/
CRB-597/2023

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case


